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RETURN BIDS TO:
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:
Bid Receiving - PWGSC / Réception des soumissions -
TPSGC
11 Laurier St. / 11, rue Laurier
Place du Portage, Phase III
Core 0B2 / Noyau 0B2
Gatineau
Québec
K1A 0S5
Bid Fax: (819) 997-9776 CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME

SOLICITATION AMENDMENT
Time Zone

MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION  
02:00 PM
2020-07-28

Fuseau horaire
Eastern Daylight Saving
Time EDT

Destination:  Other-Autre:

FAX No. - N° de FAX
(   )    -    

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution
Informatics Professional Services Division / Division 
des services professionnels en informatique
Les Terrasses de la Chaudière
10, rue Wellington, 4ième
étage/Floor
Gatineau
Québec
K1A 0S5

indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation
The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise

remain the same.

les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.
Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire,

Instructions:  Voir aux présentes

Instructions:  See Herein

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée

Vendor/Firm Name and Address

Comments - Commentaires

Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Title - Sujet
APPLICATION SERVICES
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation
A0416-183261/A
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client
A0416-183261
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG
PW-$$ZM-631-38062
File No. - N° de dossier
631zm.A0416-183261

Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin
at - à
on - le
F.O.B. - F.A.B.
Plant-Usine:
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à:
Dubeau, Stephane
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone
(613) 447-8075 (    )
Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction:
Destination - des biens, services et construction:

631zm
Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur  

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone

Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm
(type or print)
Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/
de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)

Signature Date

2020-07-15
Date 
006
Amendment No. - N° modif.
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` 
AMENDMENT No. 006 

This amendment is raised to answer bidders’ questions:

Question 1: 
Ref RTC2 – Bidder’s Corporate Experience – In reference to Q&A #2 (Amendment 004) for RTC1, the Crown 
responded ‘As there are no points being allocated to the first contract, Bidder can submit the same contract 
identified in MC1. Points will be provided for additional contracts in excess of the one submitted under MC1 
(i.e.: one contract {the one identified in MC1} = 0 points, two contracts {the one identified in MC1 plus one 
additional contract} = 5 points, etc.)’. 

Applying the same logic to RTC2, could the Crown please confirm that, as there are no points being allocated 
to the first contract at MC2, Bidder can submit the same contract identified in MC2.   Points will be provided 
for additional contracts in excess of the one submitted under MC2 (i.e.: one contract {the one identified in 
MC2} = 0 points, two contracts {the one identified in MC1 plus one additional contract} = 5 points, 
etc.)’.  Please advise. 

Answer 1: 
Yes 

_______________________________________________________________

Question 2: 
Amendment 4 Answer 1 granted an extension of this solicitation to July 28, 2020. Page 1 of Amendment 4, 
and the Buy and Sell website currently indicate the solicitation closes on July 21, 2020. Could The Crown 
please confirm the submission deadline is July 28, 2020 14:00 EDT? 

Answer 2: 
Buy and Sell website currently indicate the solicitation closes on July 28, 2020 14:00 EDT 

_________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Question 3: 
Being that rated requirement RTC1 is an extension to requirement MTC1 and includes the opening statement “In 
addition to” would the Crown please consider amending RTC1 to also include contract parameter f) from 
MTC1  which requires bidders to provide references that have a minimum invoiced amount of 70% of the total 
value of the contract in order to ensure the Crown is getting the experience it requires from bidders to service a 
contract of this magnitude? 

Answer 3: 
Yes
_________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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QUESTION 4

To ensure complete transparency in the bidding process, would the Crown consider amending requirements RTC1, 
RTC2, RTC4 and RTC6b) to also require client reference signatures in order to attest that the  information being 
provided by bidders is accurate and true? 

Answer 4 
Yes 

______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

QUESTION 5

Attachment 4.2, Technical Point Rated Criteria RTC1 specifies that Bidders should provide contract references 
where Bidders provided Application Services. Many Business and Project Management services contracts also 
require the provision of similar resources and services for the development of enterprise level applications 
and as such we would like to request that the Crown accept contract references where Bidders provided 
resources under different streams (i.e. Business Services, Project Management services, etc.) providing that 
the contract was for an enterprise level or LoB application and that Bidders are able to map similar categories 
to 60% of the Statement of Work? 

Answer 5: 
Yes/ if map similar categories to 60% of the Statement of Work as shown in the original Contract? 

______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN THE SAME.


